
L AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT [{[
! r. A M rN O m NifM O O a eCAi O ~ N O. . u eLCiivt oA n. .. H t oU.smONpVH Cn Ast H t o. NO. s. PH o n CT N O.<u aP,,,*.64,,
:|

)-
-

3 srP 4 n m3 ORM-83-457'

coot!; e ,ssunrHv t AOM Nin t H u, o c <n ov,n th." """ ''
cggt,|- ,

Ll.S. flucbear Regulatory Coninission,

Divi,sion of Cortracts & Property Management
| Washington, D.C. 20555

(1,~N A M E AN D ADO 41 L'!.S Of CON I f4 AC I Of4 (No., stree e, coun ty, S tole and Elf Code) y) 9A. AML NOMLN Y OF 50LtCIT ATION NO,

Data Consultants, Inc. l

40 Wes t Gude Drive .,o D A i L O ,su n u , o !.

Rockvillem fG 20352 ,

I
3 0A. MOutf lC AT EON Of CON T H AC T/OHOLH'

| NO.
I i

f1RC-33-83-457
X 'non OAstO<sttITur al

CODE |F ACILITY CODE 14 March 1983
11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT AllONS

Tre abo e r.uent. we mi.c iation is amended as set torth in tiem H The hour and date mecified for receipt of Offers is c= tenced, is not en.
ten +d.
Of feo anost mo nowleop tweiot of thes amendnent prior to the hour and date stwified in the sohcitation or as amerded, by one of the followin9 methodr

(4) Dy comptei.ng items 6 and 15. amt returning copees of the anendnwnt; (b) Oy acknowledgino receipt of this emendment on each copy of the of fer
submitted or (c) Dy seprate tene, or telegram which inchades a reference to the sobcitation and amendnwnt numbers FAILUHE Of YOUR ACKNOWLEDG.
MENT TO DE HECElvf D AT THE PLACE DESIGtJATE()i:On THE RECEIPT OF OFFEHS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OM E SPt*CIFIED MAY RESULT
IN hEJECTION Of YOUR Of f( H If by vktue of this amendment you destre to change an of fer already submatled, such chan90 may (*e mMe Dv telegram or
Ief ter, provided edCh ICIWfJm (U l!!!er (n)hes f eference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prear to the opening hour aM date specified.

)), ACCOUN iiN AND APPHOPHI AiION DA T A 6 8re q u ered J

80-20-25-01 FIN: 28174 31X0200.804 DE0BLIGATE: ($3,112.16)
13 THIS ITEM APPLIES ')NLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS /ORDE RS, ;

IT MOOlFIES THE CO.11R ACT/ ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
A, l e t d C H ANG t OH Ot H t $ 15but O PUH 5U ANi T O: 'Specafy eu fhority) . Hi. C H ANGLS SE T F O H l H IN I T EM |4 A H L. M AOL IN T HC CON.

^~ ~

.b9 T H AC T OH OER NO. lN IT EM IOA

ti. T HE ADOvt' NUMpt' nt'O CONT R ACT/ ORDER 15 MOD FIED TO HE FLECT THE ADMINISTR ATIVE CHANGES (such as ebres 89 Paind 0//8(e.
opt >topreaffon date, ett ) 5t'T FO H1 H IN I T EM 14. PUHSO f4N T TO T HC AU T Hon t T V OF F AR 43.10 3(b).

ET His SUPPLLMt.N T AL AO H ELMt.N 1 tb LN I L HL O IN T O PURSU ANT T O AU T HO H 4 i V OF:

X Mutual agreement of the parties
0,01HL H (SPr<sh t> Pr of modshca tuan and au thornivl

E MPOR T AN T: Contractor b is not, is required to sign this document and return _} Copies to the issuing oflice.

14. OCSC HIPf lON OF AMENOMLN1/MODIF tC AT ION (Organised by UCVstetson headents. includent solicitatnon/ contract subsect enatter where leasiMr.)

The purpose of this Modification is to revise the contract total amountiarid to deobligate
the' balance of $3,112.16 in funds remaining in this contract. Therefore, under "PART 111-
CONTRACT SCHEDULE, Article I- Supplies / Services / Prices", of the contract, the total amount
is revised to read $38,395.84.

The total amount paid under this contract is $38,395.84.

E sceDt Jn proveded here.n, d'I terms and (oncitions of the document telerenced in item 9 A Or ]OA, at heretofore Changed, remains unChJn9ec enc sn tuli torce
end etfeCl,

IS A. N AML AND III LE OF SIGN C H iType OP Print) 16A, N AM E ANO f lT LE OF CONT H AC TING OF F ICE R t f ypt or PrenO

Gilbed C.Tistz Eso,|

l#widcLtdKuTRLdee. Sharon Bell
|

. ISO CONI s# A T OH os a f.How i SC. D A f t. SIGNt. O jf,0.UNet OSTAILSOr At . lflC A ; 16C. L e. T t $ s G N 0 0
f

/ IW ' h . - ~ . . . -

f at%
.

. ISed onatuw o' . (Mnature enf Con trartm; illfacert'sznitunegni

ST ANDARD FORM b IHL.;084 iN$N 7$40-01 157 Il01C 30 105
Pr EVtOUS CutiION UNU$ADLt. P'elC #eDed bir GSA e

'"" " ' " ' ""9012110259 901004 ;

PDR CONTR
NRC-33-83-457 PNV

,

nw----.-.-- . _ , . . . . ,, . - , , , , , . - - . , - - - -



A-

*
.

. . '
' .

Mr. D. R. Shiflett NRC-03-9f-031
Task Orc'er No.14,

Page 2 of 2

The issuance of this task order does not amend any terms or conditions of
the subject contract.

Your contacts during the course of this task order are:

Technical Matters: Brian E. Thomas
Project Officer

(301) 492-1210

Contractual Matters: Brenda J. DuBose
Contract Management Assistant
(301) 492-7442

Please indicate your acceptance of this task order by having an official,
authorized to bind your organization, execute three copies of this document
in the space provided and return two copies to the Contract Administrator.
You should retain the third copy for your records.

Sincerely,

a.-| p $' Paul y). 'Edgeporth, Contracting Officer
i

Contract Administration Branch No. 1
Division of Contracts and

Property Management
Of fice of Administration

Enclosure:
As stated

ACCEPTED: Task Order No. 14
-

D. R.'Shif3ett [, f6 #dj

NAME /

Vice President / General Manager

TITLE

ah9ho .

' '

DATE-

| --
[



,_- .

.

j (.

_

:,:
,

Contract NRC-03-90-031*

AECL Technologies

Statement of Work
Task Order 014

Title: Design Baseline ard Verification program (D8Vp) at Watts Bar.

FIN NO.: L-1750-0 B&R NO.: 020-19-11-01-0

<
project Manager: Brian E. Thomas, NRR, (301) 492-1210

Lead Engineer: Jay R. Call, NRR (301) 492-0962
4

Contract Administrator: Brenda Du8cse, ADM (301) 492-7442

period of Performance: November 26, 1990 to April 30, 1991.

BACKGROUND

DBVp is a program that provides cor sistency reviews between licensing
commitments, design criteria, drawings, calculation, testing documents and the
actual plant hardware. The NRC-IDI inspection will focus on the adequ6cy of the
design criteria and implementing calculations as well as the consistency of
the above documents and the plant. <

OBJECTIVE

The objective of this assignment is to obtain expert technical assistance to
assist an NRC inspection team in the performance of the IDI inspection at
Wa tts Bar.

' WORK -REQUIREMENTS

The ' contractor shall furnish five specialists in the following fields, one
mechanical systems engineer, two instrumentation and control specialists _aad
two electrical engineers.

Scheduled Completion
Tasks

1. prepare for the subject ' inspection by One~ day prior to the
reviewing inspection related-background inspection. Two

documentation and records and prepare input specialists (I&C and-
-to the inspection plan. electrical) will conduct

an information cathering ~

inspection Novecber 26-
through November- 30,-1990.

i
,

D

.


